
Our Ref: YQ2886L210826 Date: 19/09/2021 

Your Ref: 

Lonpac Insurance Berhad 
300 Beach Road #17-04 / 07 
The Concourse 
Singapore 199555 
Attn: Motor Claims Department 

Dear Sir / Madam 

Traffic Accident Along 29 Woodlands Industrial E1 Singapore 757716 Basement 
Involving YQ2886L and YP1447H On 26/08/2021 

We/I, Goldbell Leasing Pte Ltd (NRIC / ROC No: 199001196N ) , the registered owners ofm/vehicle 
Y02886L at all material times of the above accident. Our/my vehicle was surveyed by " 
Lonpac " authorized appraiser and we / I based our / my claims on his recommendation for 

SS 5 800-00 being the repair for ___QL Days (Strictly on a Without Prejudice Basis). 

We/I have ascertained that you were the insurers of the driver ofm/vehicle YP1447H 
same was involved in the aforesaid accident with our/my m/vehicle - YQ2886L 

when the 

We/I whereby you are the insurers of m/vehicle YP1447H and the driver/owner was caused solely 
by the negligence of your insured and as a result there of our / my ml vehicle - YO2886L has 
suffered loss and damage as follows: 

Cost of repairs SS 5 800-00 
LOU for pre-repair notice 02 days@ SS 140-00 [ 7545 cc][Box Truck] 280--00 
LOU Fee for _QL_ days @S$ 140-00 [ 7545 cc][Box Truck] 420-00 
Rental Fee Invoice No: _____ _ 
GIA/ LTA search fee 2-00 
Towing Fee (Cash Sale No ___ _ 
Survey Fee 

Total Amount ss 6,502-00 

We/I enclose herewith copies of the supporting documents for vehicle no. YQ2886L as follows:-
(i) Motor Accident Report & Documents; 
(ii) Repair Invoices; 

Kindly look into the matter and let us/me hear from you on the settlement of our/my claims as soon 
as possible. 

Please remit us/me your settlement sum in favor of M/s Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop. 
Forward the cheque to No. I Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 AutoBay@ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883. 

Thank you. 

Yours faithfully, 

;x 
The owner of m/vehicle YO28861 
Messers Goldbell Leasing Pte Ltd 
cc. Liu's Bro Auto Engineering Workshop 



•

I.IU'S DROTllllR AUTO llNGINllllRING WOIIK.'illOP 
No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 Auto Bay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 
ROB No: 5µ9179:iJ . Tel: 6741-1730 i 73' . Email: liusbro@ymail.com 

Invoice/ Ref No: YQ2886L210826 

Final Bill 

Customer 

Name: Lonpac Insurance Berhad 
Address. Motor Claims Department 

Date: 
Vehicle No: 

19- 09-21 

YQ2886L 

l 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

11 

~o Beach Road #17-04 / 07 Model/Make: Mitsubishi Fuso 
-,:Th:.---e.C"o_n_c_o_u_rs-e--'-'-'--'---'-'--'-'--.S~in-ga-p-o-re-19-9-5-5-5------ FK62FMZ1RDEC 

Descriptions Of Parts 

Front Windscreen Glass 
Windscreen Glass Weatherstrip 
Panel 
Panel "FUSO" Mark 
Grille 
Grille Clip 01 set 
Grille "Mitsubishi Logo" Motif 
Corner Panel Garnish 
Corner Panel Garnish Rubber 
Bumper 
Side Mirror "Round" 

To check all wiring & electrical component for proper function 
Remove & reinstall Windscreen Glass to facilitate repairs & perform water test 
Labor for Panel Beating, Cut, Weld, Straighten & Replacing Parts Etcs I 
To putty & spray painting & including touch up paint on accident affecle 
To apply Rust Proofing , reseal tulf-coating treatment on accident area I 

Origin,j_l 
Quoution/ 
Estim,1tion 

$ 2,360.00 
$ 791.50 
$ 3,461.00 
$ 280.10 
$ 1,423.00 
$ 42.00 
$ 155.30 
$ 1,184.00 
$ 581.00 
$ 3,336.80 
$ 142.00 

$ 50.00 
$ 150.00 
$ 600.00 
$ 800.00 
$ 60.00 

i.;!T:.:o:.:tal::...:P..:arts=..:&:.:La=b.:.ou::;r:.:o::f:.:e:.:sti::;. m=at;.:e:.:6;.:o.:..r :.:d:.:am=a.,ge.:.d:..v.;..;e;:;h;:;ic;:;Ie:.... __ ___J! ! S 15,416.70 ! 

Revised 
Quotation/ 

Cost Of 
Re .air 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

SN $ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

!Total amount in Lump Sum Basis for repaired vehicle ~. , ! $ 5,800.00 I 
SDLS: Five Thousand Eight Hundred Only 

M/s Liu's Bro Auto Engrg Wks 
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