Our Ref:	YQ2886L210826	Date:	19/09/2021
Your Ref:			

Constitution of the second

Lonpac Insurance Berhad 300 Beach Road #17-04 / 07 The Concourse Singapore 199555

Singapore 199555		
Attn: Motor Claims Department		
Dear Sir / Madam		
Traffic Accident Along 29 Woodlands Industrial E1 Singapore 757716 E	Baseme	nt
Involving YQ2886L and YP1447H On 26/08/2021		
We/I, Goldbell Leasing Pte Ltd (NRIC / ROC No: 199001196N), th - YQ2886L at all material times of the above accident. Ou Lonpac " authorized appraiser and we / I based our / my c \$\$ 5,800-00 being the repair for 03 Days (Strictly on a Wit We/I have ascertained that you were the insurers of the driver of m/	ur/my claims o thout P	vehicle was surveyed by " on his recommendation for rejudice Basis).
same was involved in the aforesaid accident with our/my m/vehicle		
We/I whereby you are the insurers of m/vehicle YP1447H and the by the negligence of your insured and as a result there of our / my m suffered loss and damage as follows:	driver	owner was caused solely
Cost of repairs	S\$	_5.800-00
LOU for pre-repair notice 02 days @ S\$ 140-00 [7545 cc][Box Truck]	•	280-00
LOU Fee for 03 days @S\$ 140-00 [7545 cc][Box Truck]		420-00
Rental Fee Invoice No:		
GIA / LTA search fee		2-00
Towing Fee (Cash Sale No)		
Survey Fee		
Total Amount	S\$	6,502-00
We/I enclose herewith copies of the supporting documents for vehicle (i) Motor Accident Report & Documents; (ii) Repair Invoices;	le no	YQ2886L as follows:-
Kindly look into the matter and let us/me hear from you on the sett as possible.	lement	of our/my claims as soon
Please remit us/me your settlement sum in favor of M/s Liu's Brot Forward the cheque to No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 AutoBay @	her Au Kaki	to Engineering Workshop. Bukit Singapore 417883.
Thank you.		

Yours faithfully,

<u>*</u>
The owner of m/vehicle YQ2886L
Messers Goldbell Leasing Pte Ltd
cc. Liu's Bro Auto Engineering Workshop



Item

LIU'S BROTHER AUTO ENGINEERING WORKSHOP

No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 Auto Bay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 ROB No: 53291793J . Tel: 6741-1730 / 731 . Email: liusbro@ymail.com

Invoice/Ref No: YO2886L210826

Original

Final Bill

Quotation /

Customer Name: Lonpac Insurance Berhad Date: 19-09-21 Vehicle No: YQ2886L Address Motor Claims Department Model/Make: Mitsubishi Fuso 300 Beach Road #17-04 / 07 The Concourse Singapore 199555 FK62FMZ1RDEC

Item No.	Descriptions Of Parts		Quotation / Estimation		Quotation / Cost Of Repair		
1	Front Windscreen Glass	\$	2,360.00	1 1	\$		
2	Windscreen Glass Weatherstrip	\$	791.50		\$		
3	Panel	\$	3,461.00		\$	-	ı
4	Panel "FUSO" Mark	\$	280.10		\$	-	ı
5	Grille	\$	1,423.00		\$	•	
6	Grille Clip 01 set	\$	42.00	SN	\$	•	
7	Grille "Mitsubishi Logo" Motif	\$	155.30		\$	-	
8	Corner Panel Garnish	\$	1,184.00		\$	•	ı
9	Corner Panel Garnish Rubber	\$	581.00		\$		ı
10	Bumper	\$	3,336.80		\$	-	ı
11	Side Mirror "Round"	\$	142.00		\$	•	
	To check all wiring & electrical component for proper function	\$	50.00		\$	-	
	Remove & reinstall Windscreen Glass to facilitate repairs & perform water test		150.00		\$	-	ı
	Labor for Panel Beating, Cut, Weld, Straighten & Replacing Parts Etcs		600.00		\$	-	
	To putty & spray painting & including touch up paint on accident affecte		800.00		\$	-	ı
	To apply Rust Proofing, reseal tuff-coating treatment on accident area	1\$	60.00		\$	-	ı

Total Parts & Labour of estimate for damaged vehicle

\$ 15,416.70

Total amount in Lump Sum Basis for repaired vehicle

SDLS: Five Thousand Eight Hundred Only



\$ 5,800.00

M/s Liu's Bro Auto Engrg Wks